Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Subject   Spec. No.
Chip Resistor    PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION 151-SRJ-E4330B
Part No.
ERJ8BW 9 - 1
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co., Ltd.
1. Dimension

ERJ8BW 9 - 2
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co., Ltd.
4. Explanation of Part Number
 E   R   J    8   B    W  J  R  0  1  6    V
(1)  (2)  (3) (4) (5)  (6)
(1) Product code : Thick Film Chip Resistor
(2) Size and power rating : 3.2 mm x 1.6 mm, 0.50W
(3) Resistance range
Code Resistance range
W 0.010 Ω  to  0.100 Ω
(4) Resistance Tolerance
Code Resistance tolerance
F ± 1%
G ± 2%
J ± 5%
(5) Resistance value
" R " means decimal point, and the other three digits are significant figures of resistance value.
ex) R016 → 0.016Ω
(6) Packaging configuration
Code Packaging configuration
V Taping  (5,000 pcs/reel)
5. Appearance & Construction
Item Explanation
Appearance &
Construction
1. The resistive element should be covered with protective coating that does not fade
easily. The surface of coating should avoid unevenness, flaw, pinhole and
discoloration.
2. The electrode should be printed uniformly, as shown in the dimensions. The plating
should not fade easily, and should avoid unevenness, flaw, pinhole, projection and
discoloration.
3. The electrode should be connected electrically, mechanically to resistive element.
4. Dimensions of the substrate should be as in the list and it should not have chipping,
flaw, flash and crack. Details of appearance criteria shall be as described in
attached sheet.
As far as there shall not designation especially, the following tests and measurement shall be operated
under the following conditions.
Normal temperature: 5 oC  to  35 oC
Normal humidity: 45 %RH  to  85 %RH
Normal atmospheric pressure: 86 k Pa  to  106 k Pa
<Measuring method>
In measuring resistance value, 4 wires must be put on the top terminals as below.
wires wires
terminals
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Subject   Spec. No.
Chip Resistor    PRODUCT SPECIFICATION FOR INFORMATION 151-SRJ-E4330B
Part No.
ERJ8BW 9 - 3
Panasonic Electronic Devices Co., Ltd.
6. Performance Specification
Item Specification Test method (JIS-C5201-1)
DC resistance DC resistance value shall be
within the specified tolerance. At 20 oC, 65%RH
Temperature
coefficient
of resistance
(TCR)
± 200 x 10–6/ oC
(0.01Ω  to  0.043Ω)
± 100 x 10–6/ oC
(0.047Ω  to  0.100Ω)
Natural resistance change per temperature degree
centigrade.
TCR=(R2-R1)x106/R1(t2-t1)    (x10–6/ oC)
R1: Resistance value at reference temperature
(t1)
R2: Resistance value at test temperature (t2)
t1: 25 oC ,  t2: 125 oC
Short time